Influence on
equity capital

(Decrease
by100 pb)

Variable rate of interest assets

Cash at bank 623 602 0,50% 6 236 6 236 -6 236 -6 236

6 236 6 236 -6 236 -6 236

Exchange rate risk

Sarantis Polska S.A. Financial Statement for the period from 1 January 2019 to 31 December 2019 (in PLN)

 42

Transactions of purchase goods in foreign currency are the main sources of exchange rate risk. Significant part of

trade payables is in foreign currency specially in EUR and USD. The sales is generally conducted in Polish

currency.

Sensitivity of financial results to USD, EUR, CHF, CNY and CZK exchange rates fluctuations which are rationally

possible is presented in following table:

Exchange rate risk

Accounting value
of financial
instruments

Average
exchange

rate in 2019

Influence on
financial
results

( Increase
by20%)

Influence on
equity capital
( Increase by

20%)

   Influence
on  financial

results
(Decrease

by20%)

Influence on
equity capital

(Decrease
by20%)

 Financial statement item

Assets denominated in currency

 Receivable in EUR  7 781 153 4,2988 1 556 231 1 556 231 -1 556 231 -1 556 231

 Receivable in USD  202 998 3,8399 40 600 40 600 -40 600 -40 600

 Receivable in CZK 1 016 0,1675 203 203 -203 -203

 Cash in EUR  285 090 4,2988 57 018 57 018 -57 018 -57 018

 Cash in USD 22 675 3,8399 4 535 4 535 -4 535 -4 535

 Cash in CNY 1 044 0,5559 209 209 -209 -209

 Cash in CZK 153 0,1675 31 31 -31 -31

Liabilities denominated in currency

 Liabilities in EUR  18 062 969 4,2988 -3 612 594 -3 612 594 3 612 594 3 612 594

 Liabilities in USD 3 115 073 3,8399 -623 015 -623 015 623 015 623 015

Total   -2 576 783 -2 576 783 2 576 783 2 576 783

Liquidity risk

The Company is exposed to liquidity risk arising from of the relationship of current liabilities to current assets.

Operating activities are carried out under the assumption of maintaining a constant excess liquidity and credit

lines. Receivables units are analyzed in Note 10. In accordance with the age structure, 100% of receivables  are

not overdue on 31 December 2019, and 100% as of 31 December 2018. Management believes that the carrying

value of financial assets and liabilities reflect their fair value. In the opinion of the Management Board, because of

a significant amount of cash on the balance sheet date, available credit, and good standing of the Company's